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TASMANIAN GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

23 DECEMBER 2020

Place Names

APPROVED PLACE NAMES

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 10 of the Place Names Act 2020, that the Minister has approved the following assignments,
alterations, revocations and extents of place names in Tasmania.

Reg No.
48262X
48261]

48264Y
48252D
48255R
48254E
37415D
48249B
48265L
48266A
48250C
48268B
48251P
48257S

48258G
37171L
48246L
48247A
39458D
39568G
395678

39683N

Reg No.

16944G '
39573K ?
19809X *

Place Name Assignments List No. 560

Name

Cris Fitzpatrick Community Park

Pontville War Memorial Reserve

Coronation Park

Ellendale Recreation Ground
Fitzgerald Park

Gleeson Park

Trestle Falls

Beedhams Reserve

Chapel Street Reserve
Connewarre Bay Reserve

Knights Point Reserve

Municipality
Brighton
Brighton
Burnie

Central Highlands
Derwent Valley
Derwent Valley
Derwent Valley
Glenorchy
Glenorchy
Glenorchy
Glenorchy

Montrose Foreshore Community Park Glenorchy

The Grove Reserve
North Hobart Cultural Park

Purdon and Featherstone Reserve

Coningham Clifftop Track
Fly Away Park

Pioneers Park

Maingon Bay Lookout
Tasman Blowhole Circuit
Tatnells Hill Track

Tessellated Pavement Track

Place Name Alterations Notice No. 171

Name

Berriedale Foreshore Reserve

Fluted Cape Circuit
Louisa Hinsby Park

! Altered from ‘Berriedale Reserve’.
% Altered from ‘Fluted Cape Track’.

3 Altered from ‘Louise Hinsby Reserve’ to correctly commemorate Mary Louisa Hinsby.

Reg No.
46090A*
16130Q°
9425W3
1450W 3
39459Q°

Place Name Revocation Notice No. 172

Name

Dokdo Rise

Blue Lagoon

Lower Glenorchy Reservoir
Camden Plains

Remarkable Cave Track

Glenorchy
Hobart
Hobart
Kingborough
Sorell

Sorell
Tasman
Tasman
Tasman

Tasman

Municipality
Glenorchy

Kingborough
Kingborough

Municipality
Brighton
Circular Head
Glenorchy
Launceston

Tasman

4Name rescinded and replaced by 48301E Amygdalina Rise.
S Feature no longer exists.
®Name rescinded and to be omitted from maps.

Location
Gagebrook
Pontville

Burnie

Ellendale

New Norfolk
Lachlan
Wellington Park
Claremont
Glenorchy
Berriedale, Claremont
Claremont
Montrose
Glenorchy
North Hobart
Battery Point
Coningham
Midway Point
Sorell

Port Arthur
Eaglehawk Neck
Fortescue
Eaglehawk Neck

Location
Berriedale
South Bruny

Taroona

Location
Honeywood
West Coast
Glenorchy
Tayene

Port Arthur
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The listed features can be viewed in Placenames Tasmania at: www.placenames.tas.gov.au

This notice is available from the DPIPWE Web Page at:

https://dpipwe.tas.gov.au/land-site/Pages/Gazettals-of-Place-Names.aspx

If you would like to be notified by e-mail each time there is a notice, please send an E-mail message with the title E-mail Alert to
Placenames@dpipwe.tas.gov.au

Dated this 23rd day of December 2020.
Michael Giudici Chair, Place Names Advisory Panel



