Place Names

APPROVED PLACE NAMES

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 10 of the Place Names Act 2020, that the Minister has approved the following assignments, alterations, revocations and extents of place names in Tasmania.

Place Name Assignments List No. 560

Reg No.	Name	Municipality	Location
48262X	Cris Fitzpatrick Community Park	Brighton	Gagebrook
48261J	Pontville War Memorial Reserve	Brighton	Pontville
48264Y	Coronation Park	Burnie	Burnie
48252D	Ellendale Recreation Ground	Central Highlands	Ellendale
48255R	Fitzgerald Park	Derwent Valley	New Norfolk
48254E	Gleeson Park	Derwent Valley	Lachlan
37415D	Trestle Falls	Derwent Valley	Wellington Park
48249B	Beedhams Reserve	Glenorchy	Claremont
48265L	Chapel Street Reserve	Glenorchy	Glenorchy
48266A	Connewarre Bay Reserve	Glenorchy	Berriedale, Claremont
48250C	Knights Point Reserve	Glenorchy	Claremont
48268B	Montrose Foreshore Community Park	Glenorchy	Montrose
48251P	The Grove Reserve	Glenorchy	Glenorchy
48257S	North Hobart Cultural Park	Hobart	North Hobart
48258G	Purdon and Featherstone Reserve	Hobart	Battery Point
37171L	Coningham Clifftop Track	Kingborough	Coningham
48246L	Fly Away Park	Sorell	Midway Point
48247A	Pioneers Park	Sorell	Sorell
39458D	Maingon Bay Lookout	Tasman	Port Arthur
39568G	Tasman Blowhole Circuit	Tasman	Eaglehawk Neck
39567S	Tatnells Hill Track	Tasman	Fortescue
39683N	Tessellated Pavement Track	Tasman	Eaglehawk Neck

Place Name Alterations Notice No. 171

Reg No.	Name	Municipality	Location
16944G ¹	Berriedale Foreshore Reserve	Glenorchy	Berriedale
39573K ²	Fluted Cape Circuit	Kingborough	South Bruny
19809X ³	Louisa Hinsby Park	Kingborough	Taroona

¹ Altered from 'Berriedale Reserve'.

Place Name Revocation Notice No. 172

Reg No.	Name	Municipality	Location
46090A4	Dokdo Rise	Brighton	Honeywood
16130Q ⁵	Blue Lagoon	Circular Head	West Coast
9425W 5	Lower Glenorchy Reservoir	Glenorchy	Glenorchy
1450W 5	Camden Plains	Launceston	Tayene
39459Q ⁶	Remarkable Cave Track	Tasman	Port Arthur

⁴ Name rescinded and replaced by 48301E Amygdalina Rise.

² Altered from 'Fluted Cape Track'. ³ Altered from 'Louise Hinsby Reserve' to correctly commemorate Mary Louisa Hinsby.

⁵ Feature no longer exists.

⁶ Name rescinded and to be omitted from maps.

The listed features can be viewed in Placenames Tasmania at: www.placenames.tas.gov.au

This notice is available from the DPIPWE Web Page at:

$\underline{https://dpipwe.tas.gov.au/land\text{-}site/Pages/Gazettals\text{-}of\text{-}Place\text{-}Names.aspx}$

If you would like to be notified by e-mail each time there is a notice, please send an E-mail message with the title E-mail Alert to Placenames@dpipwe.tas.gov.au

Dated this 23rd day of December 2020.

Michael Giudici Chair, Place Names Advisory Panel